LISTED ON 7.3.2014

COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 28

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP CC...4102/14)
IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5541/2014 AND SLP CC...4102/2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 in SLP No. 5541/2014 (Application for permission to file additional documents)

BABU, ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP No. 5541/2014

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 25.07.2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in MFA NO. 23926/2011 (LAC).

It is submitted that there was delay of 64 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

It is further submitted that SLP No.39384/2013 arising out of similar issue between cross parties was dismissed by this Court on 16.12.2013 (Copy of order dated 16.12.2013 enclosed).

-2-

w.ecourtsindia.com

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has on 04.03.2014 filed an Application for permission to file additional documents (I.A. No. 3) with additional documents and the same is being circulated with this report.

SLP No. CC...4102/2014

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the impugned final Judgment and Order dated 01.08.2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in MFA No. 25784/2011.

It is submitted that SLP No.5541/2014 and the instant matter arising out of similar issue and have been tagged together.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR