ITEM NO.28+37 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5541/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2013 in MFA No.23926/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.4102 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.4510-4528 of 2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., c/delay in re-filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay in filing and re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar) | | (Savita Sainani) |Court Master | | Assistant Registrar