www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5541/2014

BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LTD & ANR (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7634-7652/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7653/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10235-10236/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 29933/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Tiwary, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 5541,7634-7652,7653 and 10235-10236/2014

The office report indicates that the service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 29933/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

List again on 4.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG