COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 46

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5541, 7653, 7634-7652, 10235-10236 AND 29933 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Babu, Etc., Etc.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Karnataka Neeravari Nigam Ltd. & Anr., Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in all the above mentioned special leave petitions and both are common respondents.

SLP (C) NOS. 5541, 7653, 7634-7652 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay in filing and re-filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Permission to file additional documents is allowed. Issue notice."

SLP (C) NOS. 10235-10236 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 5541 of 2014."

SLP (C) NO. 29933 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 5541 of 2014."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the common respondents in all the matters through Regd. A.D. Post. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back in respect of both the respondents in all the matters.

WWW.GCOGICSIIIGIB.COIII

-2

It is submitted that Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Karnataka Neeravari Nigam Ltd. and has on 17.10.2016 filed counter affidavits on behalf of Karnataka Neeravari Nigam Ltd. in all the above mentioned SLPs with the leave of the Hon'ble Court as per the endorsement made by the Court Master in the filing memos. Copies of same are being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-pc4